SURFACE MOUNTED
Product design and development is an ongoing process at Axis Lighting.  We reserve the right to change specifications.  Contact Axis for the latest product information. © 2011 Axis Lighting Inc. 1 / 5Page:
1 . 8 0 0 . 2 6 3 . A X I S
[T] 514.948.6272
[F] 514.948.6271
FILE NAME:WA11.SM.SPEC March 15, 2016
1x1

CONTROL
SENSORS
SENSORS BRAND Model TYPE CODE COMPATIBLE DIMMING BALLAST
Daylight Sensor (DS) Wattstopper FD-301 Daylight WD 0-10V
Occupancy Sensor (OS) Wattstopper
FS-205 PIR Occupancy WP1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-355 PIR Occupancy WP2 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-155 PIR Occupancy WP3 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505 Ultrasonic Occupancy WU1 Programmed Rapid Start
FS-505C Ultrasonic Occupancy WU2 Programmed Rapid Start
FM-105 High Frequency Occupancy WH Programmed Rapid Start
Daylight & Occupancy
Sensors (DOS) Philips Actilume Daylight & PIR Occupancy PA DALI  or 0-10V
INTEGRATED CONTROL OPTIONS
PHOTOMETRIC DATA
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Horizontal Angles
Zonal
Lumens
Vertical
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 707 707 707 707 707
5 708 707 713 724 724 38
15 694 691 698 703 708 166
25 649 657 664 665 664 281
35 569 576 591 596 600 357
45 428 449 472 469 465 365
55 264 281 313 314 311 294
65 157 162 176 171 163 191
75 69 72 76 65 62 95
85 15 16 17 15 13 29
90 2 2 2 2 2
LUMINANCE DATA (CD/M2)
Horizontal Angles
Vertical Angle 0 45 90
45 5046 4994 5423
55 3454 3580 4018
65 2401 2255 2440
75 1309 1159 1141
85 380 325 330
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION (%)
Based on floor reflectance of 20
2 CFTR 18W
0° 15°15°
30°
45°
60°
90°
0°
90°
WA11-VL-CFTR18W-2
81
161
322
483
645
287
143
72
430
574
PHOTOMETRIC CURVE
Test Lamp: 2xCTFR 18W
IES FILE: WA11-VL-CTFR18W-2
Efficiency: 75.7%
Ceiling 80 70 50
Wall 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10
0 90 90 90 90 88 88 88 88 84 84 84
1 83 80 77 75 81 78 76 73 75 73 71
2 77 71 66 62 75 69 65 61 67 63 60
3 70 63 57 53 68 62 56 52 59 55 51
4 65 56 50 45 63 55 49 45 53 48 44
5 60 50 44 39 58 50 44 39 48 43 39